Office of the Secretary of State Building 1 Suite 157-K 1900 Kanawha Blvd E. Charleston, WV 25305

** LEGAL NOTICE ** COPY

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™



9214 9901 1251 3410 0002 4931 38

JOHNNIE RAY STURMS SCI CAMP HILL PO BOX 8837 CAMP HILL, PA 17001



Mac Warner

Secretary of State State of West Virginia Phone: 304-558-6000 886-767-8683

Visit us online: www.wvsos.com

Adult signature required

Control Number: 236073

Defendant: JOHNNIE RAY STURMS

PO BOX 8837

CAMP HILL, PA 17001 US

Agent: SCI CAMP HILL

County: Berkeley

Civil Action: 02-D-449

Certified Number: 92149901125134100002493138

Service Date: 3/21/2019

I am enclosing:

1 other: (WRIT OF EXECUTION)

Mac Warner

which was served on the Secretary at the State Capitol as your statutory attorney-in-fact. According to law, I have accepted service of process in the name and on behalf of JOHNNIE RAY STURMS.

Please note that this office has no connection whatsoever with the enclosed documents other than to accept service of process in the name and on behalf of JOHNNIE RAY STURMS as your attorney-in-fact. Please address any questions about this document directly to the court or the plaintiff's attorney, shown in the enclosed paper, **not to the Secretary of State's office**.

Sincerely,

Mac Warner Secretary of State

IN THE FAMILY COURT OF BERKELEY COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

OLIVIA M. O	CREAGER,)				,
		Pl	aintiff,)				
		V.)		Case No.:	FC-02-2002-D	-449
JOHNNIE RAY STURMS)							
		Defe	endant.)				
			WRIT OF EX	KECUTION			
Creditor:	Bureau for Child Support Enforcement						(27) (47) (48)
Debtor:	JOHNNIE RA	JOHNNIE RAY STURMS					
Property:		SCI Camp Hill				=	
	PO Box 8837						売
	Camp Hill, PA	A 17001				TO SEE	33
On 3/18/2019	9 in th	he above case, the indi	gement creditor receive	d a judament against t	the judame	至一 on	mount of
\$59,350.72	·		dgment at the annual ra			in ecotor in the	amount of
			_				
the judgment	debtor as is suff	ficient to collect the fo	ereby commanded to se llowing sum:	aize and sell, in the ma	anner provi	ided by law, suc	n personal property of
	Unpa	aid prinicpal:		\$		\$40,716.94	
Unpaid interest (as adjusted for partial payments, if any):				if any):		\$18,633.78	
Unpaid costs:			 		\$0.00		
Cost of this writ:					\$52.00		
	Tota	l:		\$		\$59,402.72	
This sum shall	l be paid to the	judgment creditor or b	is/her attorney as provi	ded by law, and your	return file	with this offic	e on or before
6/18/2019	·			A	r e		
3/18/2019 9:	:53:05 AM	/s/ V	rginia Sine	A.			
Date Clerk					/	//	,
_			Cicix			/	
RETURN ON V	WRIT OF EXEC	UTION:					
Property Found Property no		Property not F	ound				
Date			Server's Signature				W.